

	0.001	0.001	0.002	0.005	0.002	0.001
Shareholders	300000	300000	300000	300000	300000	300000
Reserves	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00

Reviewed by the PERM Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 30th Day of January, 2015.

For and behalf of the Board
J.C. Agarwal
 Director

By order of the Board
Sd/- A.K. KHENKA
 Director

31st January 2015

(a) Fixed assets	13.38	17.22
(b) Non-current investments	439.83	321.45
(c) Long-term loans and advances	13.27	17.38
(d) Non-current Trade Receivables		
2. Current assets	160.04	188.44
(a) Current investments	9.42	8.62
(b) Trade receivables		
(c) Cash & Bank Balances	131.34	224.16
(d) Short-term loans and advances		
(e) Other current assets	764.38	758.72
TOTAL - ASSETS		

complaints during the Quarter: Opening-NIL, Resolved-NIL, Disposed-NIL and Pending-NIL.

For and behalf of the Board
J.C. Agarwal
 Director

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 31.01.2015

(1) Stat
 (2) Cur
 (3) (b)
 (4) (c)
 (5) (d)
 (6) (e)
 (7) (f)
 (8) (g)
 (9) (h)
 (10) (i)
 (11) (j)
 (12) (k)
 (13) (l)
 (14) (m)
 (15) (n)
 (16) (o)
 (17) (p)
 (18) (q)
 (19) (r)
 (20) (s)
 (21) (t)
 (22) (u)
 (23) (v)
 (24) (w)
 (25) (x)
 (26) (y)
 (27) (z)

Notes: 1. approved
 2. Figure wherever
 schedule V

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 31.01.2015

TEESTA AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Corporate office: 63/1/2 Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata 700 025

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2014

PARTICULARS	Unaudited				Audited	
	Quarter Ended		Year to Date		Year to Date	
	31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2013	31.03.2014	31.03.2014
1. Profit from Operations	2861	2159	2797	5794	5663	7573
2. Other Operating Income	0	0	0	0	0	0
3. Profit before tax	2861	2159	2797	5794	5663	7573
4. Income tax expense	(678)	(258)	(51)	(20)	(246)	(41)
5. Profit after tax	2183	1901	2346	5574	5417	7532
6. Dividend income	120	116	125	350	346	495
7. Employee cost	51	76	76	186	188	283
8. Power & Fuel	37	28	42	102	99	140
9. Depreciation	224	186	174	432	416	788
10. Other expenses	2843	2196	2709	5736	5621	7584
11. Profit after tax	38	3	(2)	56	22	7
12. Profit before other income, interest and dividend income	26	26	43	78	137	195
13. Profit before interest and exceptional items	54	26	41	129	169	202
14. Interest	4	13	9	28	48	54
15. Profit after interest but before exceptional items	60	25	32	106	116	148
16. Exceptional items	0	0	0	0	0	0
17. Profit (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax	60	25	32	106	116	148
18. Tax expense	16	10	13	35	35	46
19. Profit (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	44	15	19	71	74	102
20. Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	0	0	0	0	0	0
21. Net Profit (Loss) for the period	44	15	19	71	74	102
22. Profit on equity share capital (face value of share Rs.10/- each)	57	57	57	57	57	57
23. Reserve including Retention Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						362
24. Basic and diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.75	0.27	0.24	1.21	1.53	1.83
25. Other Extraordinary items	0.75	0.27	0.24	1.21	1.53	1.83

PARTICULARS	Unaudited		Audited	
	31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014
1. Public Shareholding	310419	310419	318510	318418
2. Promoters and promoter group Shareholding	55.41	55.41	55.41	55.41
3. pledged/unpledged				
4. Number of shares	NR	NR	NR	NR
5. Percentage of shares to promoters holdings	NR	NR	NR	NR
6. Percentage of shares to total share capital	NR	NR	NR	NR
7. Non-encumbered				
8. Number of shares	288250	288250	288250	288250
9. Percentage of shares to promoters holdings	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
10. Percentage of shares to total share capital	44.88	44.88	44.88	44.88

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES	(Rs. in lakhs)	
	As at 31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	As at 31.03.2014 (Audited)
I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
(a) Shareholders' Funds:		
(i) Share Capital	557	557
(ii) Reserve and Surplus	1084	1084
Sub-total	1641	1641
(b) Non-current Liabilities		
(i) Long-term borrowings	0	0
(ii) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	189	158
(iii) Long term provisions	12	12
Sub-total	171	170
(c) Current Liabilities		
(i) Short-term borrowings	10	522
(ii) Trade payables	6466	6904
(iii) Other current liabilities	73	72
(iv) Short-term provisions	0	0
Sub-total	654	796
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1134	1223
II. ASSETS		
(a) Non-current assets		
(i) Fixed assets		
(ii) Tangible assets	3496	3496
(iii) Capital work-in-progress	2533	2433
(iv) Non-current investments	66	58
(v) Long term loans and advances	66	363
(vi) Other non-current assets	0	0
Sub-total	6191	6350
(b) Current assets		
(i) Inventories	2623	1945
(ii) Trade receivables	2800	2488
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents	115	562
(iv) Short-term loans and advances	224	885
(v) Other current assets	1	7
Sub-total	6183	5872
TOTAL ASSETS	11334	12223

Notes:
 1. As the Company's business activity falls within a single significant primary business segment, i.e. manufacturing and selling of chemical fertilizers, no separate segment information is disclosed. 2. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 31st January, 2015. 3. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 31st January, 2015, as required under clause 41 of the Listing Agreement. 4. Investor Complaints:
 Pending at the beginning of the quarter: Nil
 Resolved during the quarter: 1
 Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter: Nil

By Order of the Board
Teesta Agro Industries Ltd.
 (Hardev Singh)
 Managing Director

Place: Kolkata,
 Date: 31st January, 2015

SWABESHI PROJECTS LTD.

Regd. Office: 35, Chittaranjan Avenue, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700012

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Clause 41 of the listing Agreement that a meeting of the Board of Director of the company will be held at its Registered Office on Thursday 5th February 2015 inter-alia to consider and take on record the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd quarter and Nine Month ended 31st December 2014.

By order of the Board
S/D- Amit Kumar Saraf
 Director

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 29.01.2015

K. D. COMMERCIALS LTD.

Regd. Office: 35, Chittaranjan Avenue, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700012

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Clause 41 of the listing Agreement that a meeting of the Board of Director of the company will be held at its Registered Office on Thursday 5th February 2015 inter-alia to consider and take on record the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd quarter and Nine Month ended 31st December 2014.

By order of the Board
S/D- Suren Kumar Saraf
 Director

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 29.01.2015

EVERGREEN COMMERCIAL CO. LTD.

Regd. Office: 35, Chittaranjan Avenue, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700012

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Clause 41 of the listing Agreement that a meeting of the Board of Director of the company will be held at its Registered Office on Thursday 5th February 2015 inter-alia to consider and take on record the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd quarter and Nine Month ended 31st December 2014.

By order of the Board
S/D- Shiv Nareesh Saraf
 Director

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 29.01.2015

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 31.01.2015

STATS

1. Stat
 2. Cur
 3. (b)
 4. (c)
 5. (d)
 6. (e)
 7. (f)
 8. (g)
 9. (h)
 10. (i)
 11. (j)
 12. (k)
 13. (l)
 14. (m)
 15. (n)
 16. (o)
 17. (p)
 18. (q)
 19. (r)
 20. (s)
 21. (t)
 22. (u)
 23. (v)
 24. (w)
 25. (x)
 26. (y)
 27. (z)

Notes: 1. approved
 2. Figure wherever
 schedule V

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 31.01.2015

Umar Daga
(Hons.), LL.B, FCS
Company Secretary

56, M. C. Garden Road,
(Dum Dum)
Kolkata - 700 030
Phone: 249 5011

Shareholding of promoters and promoter group	93.6741	93.6741	93.6741	93.6741	93.6741	93.6741
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)						
Quarter ended 31.12.2013						
Investor Complaints	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Disposed off during the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Notes: 1) The Statutory Auditor have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2014. 2) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 5th Feb 2015.						
By order of the Board For Evergreen Commercial Co. Ltd. S/d - Shiv Naresh Saraf Director						
Place: Kolkata Date: 5th Feb 2015						

Year ended 31.12.2013 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2014 (Audited)
0.00	0.00
0.29	0.45
1.74	2.33
0.54	0.88
2.57	3.76
(2.57)	(3.76)
1.25	2.43
(1.32)	(1.33)
(1.32)	(1.33)
	0.38
(1.32)	(0.95)
24.50	24.50
	47.87
	0.39
15,100	15,100
6,3259	6,3259
NIL	NIL
223,600	223,600
100,000	100,000
93.6741	93.6741
NIL	NIL
NIL	NIL
NIL	NIL
NIL	NIL

SWADESHI PROJETS LTD.						
35, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700 012						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 3RD QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 30TH DEC 2014 (Rs. In Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended	
		31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	30.12.2013 (Unaudited)
1	Part-I					
	Income from Operations					
a)	Net Sales/Income from operation (Net of Excise Duty)			5.01	13.48	10.24
b)	Other Operative Income	5.00	0.00	5.01	13.48	10.24
	Total Income from Operation (A+B)					50.31
2	Expenditure					
a)	Cost of Material consumed					1.33
b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade			0.69	1.44	1.45
c)	Employee Benefit Expenses	0.89	0.06	1.72	4.73	2.78
d)	Depreciation	1.20	1.61	2.41	6.17	7.46
e)	Other Expenses	1.89	1.87			2.49
	Total Expenditure					(0.28)
3	Profit from Operation before other income and Finance Cost (1-2)	3.11	(1.67)	2.60	8.68	6.38
4	Other Income	2.32	2.88	0.23	12.28	6.10
5	Profit from Ordinary activities before Finance Cost (3+4)	5.43	1.21	2.83	18.96	3.96
6	Finance Cost		1.21	2.83	18.96	6.00
7	Profit from Ordinary activities before Tax (5-6)					7.18
8	Extra Ordinary Item	1.62	0.22	0.85	5.67	1.77
9	Tax Expenses	3.94	9.99	1.98	13.28	4.33
10	Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax (7+8-9)	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
11	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
12	Reserve as per Balance Sheet at year ended		0.49	0.99	6.84	2.16
13	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (Basic / Diluted)					(0.59)
A	Part-II					
1	Particulars of Shareholding	14,350	14,350	14,350	14,350	14,350
	Public Shareholding	7,175	7,175	7,175	7,175	7,175
	Number of Shares					
	Percentage of Shareholding					
2	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding					
a)	Pledged/ Encumbered					
	Number of Shares	185,650	185,650	185,650	185,650	185,650
b)	Non-encumbered					
	Number of Shares	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	92.8250	92.6250	82.8250	92.8250	92.8250
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)					
Quarter ended 31.12.2013						
	Investor Complaints	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Received during the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Disposed off during the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Notes: 1) The Statutory Auditor have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2014. 2) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 5th Feb 2015.						
By order of the Board For Swadesh Projects Ltd. S/d - Arnt Kumar Saraf Director						
Place: Kolkata Date: 5th Feb 2015						

By order of the Board
For Evergreen Commercial Co. Ltd.
S/d - Arnt Kumar Saraf
Director